Sermaye Piyasası Kurulunun 30.5.1996 tarih ve 
744 sayılı izni ile bu sisteme geçmiştir. 
Şirketin kayıtlı sermayesi 500.000.000,- 
(Beşyüzmilyon) TL olup herbiri 1(Bir) Kr itibari 
değerde 50.000.000.000 paya bölünmüştür. 
Şirketin çıkarılmış sermayesi tamamı ödenmiş 
289.800.000,- 
(İkiyüzseksendokuzmilyonsekizyüzbin) TL’dir. 
289.800.000,-TL’lik çıkarılmış sermaye 
beherinin nominal değeri 1(Bir) Kr itibari 
değerde 28.980.000.000 paya bölünmüştür. 
Sermaye Piyasası Kurulu tarafından verilen 
kayıtlı sermaye tavan izni, 2024/2028 yılları (5 
yıl) için geçerlidir. 2028 yılı sonunda izin verilen

[...]

Markets Board dated 30.05.1996 and numbered 
744.  
The registered capital of the Company is TRY 
500,000,000.- (Five Hundred Million), and 
divided into 50,000,000.000 shares, each with a 
nominal value of 1 (One) Kr.  
The issued capital of the Company is TRY 
289,800,000.- (two hundred eighty nine million 
eight hundred thousand) and is fully paid-in and 
consists of 28,980,000,000 (twenty eight billion 
nine hundred eighty million) bearer shares each 
with a nominal value of 1Kr.  
The registered capital ceiling permission granted 
by the Capital Markets Board is valid for the 
years 2024 / 2028 (5 years). Even if the 
authorized registered capital ceiling has not been 
reached at the end of 2028, in order for the Board